LPLME REPORT 3/3/2026

SLAUGHTER COWS

RICE HOL 1200 1258
BURTRUM BF 1480 173
SEBEKA BF 1615 172
STAPLES BF 1635 169
SEBEKA BF 1695 160
MILTONA BF 1690 155
PRINCETON HOL 1800 153
RANDALL XBRED 1490 151.5
LITTLE FALLS HOL 1810 151.5
SWANVILLE HOL 1375 151
RICHMOND HOL 1980 151
LAKE PARK HOL 1740 150
ROYALTON HOL 1700 150
RICHMOND HOL 1510 150
RICHMOND HOL 1965 150
RICHMOND HOL 1915 150
LITTLE FALLS HOL 1650 149.5
LITTLE FALLS HOL 1670 149
RICE HOL 1400 149
SAUK CENTER BF 1285 146
BELGRADE HOL 1340 146
STAPLES BF 1340 146
ST STPHEN HOL 1850 145
LITTLE FALLS HOL 1920 144
ROYALTON HOL 1795 143.5
LITTLE FALLS HOL 1825 143.5
LAKE PARK HOL 1515 143
RICE HOL 1650 143
MAPLE LAKE HOL 1835 142
SEBEKA HOL 1415 142
OTTERTAIL HOL 1415 140
SAUK CENTER HOL 2070 140
ROYALTON HOL 1715 140
EAGLE BEND BF 1475 140
RICE HOL 1795 140
ROYALTON HOL 1700 138
FREEPORT HOL 1570 138
SWANVILLE HOL 1320 138
CALLOWAY HOL 1365 138
RICHMOND HOL 1360 136.5

RICHMOND HOL 1495 136.5



RICE

RICE
OTTERTAIL
ROYALTON
ROYALTON
RICE
RICHMOND
LAKE PARK
SWANVILLE
CLARISSA
RICHMOND
CALLOWAY
CALLOWAY
SEBEKA
RICHMOND
SWANVILLE
LITTLE FALLS
LONG PRAIRIE
OTTERTAIL
OTTERTAIL
ROYALTON
ROYALTON
SWANVILLE
ST STPHEN
ALBANY
PRINCETON
RICHMOND
RICE
RICHMOND
SEBEKA
OSAKIS
LAKE PARK
LONG PRAIRIE
PRINCETON
RICHMOND
LONG PRAIRIE
LAKE PARK
SEBEKA
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
SAUK CENTER
LAKE PARK
ROYALTON
ROYALTON

HOL
HOL
XBRED
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

XBRED
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
BF
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

1770
1420
1325
1595
1580
1415
1565
1425
1470
1195
1340
1495
1535
1320
1460
1775
1270
1120

910
1335
1470
1515
1430
1465
1400
1615
1095
1570
1195
1170
1440
1440
1275
1640
1115
1330
1445
1215
1325
1970
1365
1275
1575
1340

136
136
135
135
135
135
135
134
134
134
134
132
132
132
132
131
131
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
129.5
129.5
129
129
128.5
127.5
127
127
127
126
126
126
126
125
125
125
125



EAGLE BEND
SWANVILLE
SWANVILLE
LITTLE FALLS
ALBANY
SEBEKA
LITTLE FALLS
LAKE PARK
LONG PRAIRIE
FRAZEE

SAUK CENTER
CLARISSA
LONG PRAIRIE
CALLOWAY
LITTLE FALLS
SWANVILLE
RICHMOND
SAUK CENTER
SAUK CENTER
LONG PRAIRIE
LAKE PARK
OTTERTAIL
FRAZEE
FRAZEE
ROYALTON
BELGRADE
SEBEKA
LITTLE FALLS
LITTLE FALLS
FRAZEE
SWANVILLE
FRAZEE
ROYALTON
PRINCETON
PRINCETON
LITTLE FALLS
RICE

LONG PRAIRIE
LAKE PARK
SAUK CENTER
FOLEY
ROYALTON
LONG PRAIRIE
OTTERTAIL

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
BF
HOL
HOL
HOL
SHTHN
HOL
HOL
XBRED
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
BF
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
BRN SW
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
JER
HOL
XBRED
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

1380
1240
1465
1475
1440
1270
1355
1295
1115
1290
1590
1535
1415
1395
1780
1360
1900

855
1475
1295
1020
1145
1055
1165
1725
1255
1350
1275
1285

995
1675
1110
1500

685
1585
1265

905
1225
1110
1260
1170
1340
1350
1070

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
124
123.5
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
121
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
119
117
116
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
110
110
110
108
107
105.5



LAKE PARK
OTTERTAIL
LAKE PARK
AVON
ARLINGTON
ROYALTON
SEBEKA
LONG PRAIRIE
CLARISSA
OTTERTAIL
SAUK CENTER
ROCKVALLEY
ROCKVALLEY
RICHMOND
ROCK VALLEY
OTTERTAIL
OTTERTAIL
ROCKVALLEY
ROCK VALLEY
RICHMOND

SLAUGHTER BULLS

EAGLE BEND
SWANVILLE
SAUK CENTER
SAUK CENTER
ARLINGTON
ALBANY
ARLINGTON

FAT CATTLE

SAUK CENTER
SAUK CENTER
CALLOWAY
GREY EAGLE
GIBBON
GREY EAGLE

HOL
JER
HOL
BF
BF
HOL
HOL
HOL
BF
XBRED
HOL
JER
HOL
HOL
JER
HOL
HOL
HOL
JER
HOL

BLK
CHAR
BF
BLK
BF
BLK
BF

RWF
BWF
BF
BF
BF
HOL

1210
795
925

1140
930

1250

1020

1420

1435

1265

1085
895

1315

1200
965

1290

1025

1215
845
830

1965
1280
1740
2065
1570
1205
1575

1390
1690
1235
1570
1695
1450

105
105
100.5
100
100
100
100
100
100
96.5
92.5
89
86.5
86.5
85
83
82.5
82
80
80

197
196
186.5
184
183
182
181

239.75
239.5
239
236
232.25
222.5



CALLOWAY
GREY EAGLE
SAUK CENTER
SAUK CENTER
SAUK CENTER
SAUK CENTER
BROWERVILLE
GREY EAGLE
GREY EAGLE
SAUK CENTER
SAUK CENTER
SAUK CENTER
SAUK CENTER
GREY EAGLE
BROWERVILLE
SWANVILLE
CARLOS
SWANVILLE
RICHMOND

BRED BEEF COWS

ORTONVILLE
ORTONVILLE
ORTONVILLE

FEEDER CATTLE

LITTLE FALLS
OSAKIS
BELGRADE
OSAKIS

LONG PRAIRIE
OSAKIS
LITTLE FALLS
LITTLE FALLS

XBRED
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
JER
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
XBRED
HOL
XBRED
HOL

BF
BF
BF

BF
BF
HOL
BF

BF
BF
BF

1060
1750
1385
1540
1445
1295
1485
1780
1725
1290
1120
1265
1455
1540
1375
1055
1555
1025
1650

325
320
250
360
430
430
410
440

220.5
212
211

210.75
210
207
204
203
202
200
200
200
200
200
195
190
185
185
180

2700
2700
2600

592.5
542.5
525
512.5
504
500
479
460



LONG PRAIRIE
BELGRADE
LITTLE FALLS
LITTLE FALLS
EAGLE BEND
RICE

PARKERS PRAIRIE
PARKERS PRAIRIE
BELGRADE
LITTLE FALLS
RICE

FREEPORT
EAGLE BEND

BABY CALVES

SAUK CENTRE
WILLMAR
CLARISSA
FREEPORT
LONG PRAIRE
FREEPORT
SAUK CENTRE
WILLMAR
BERTHA
BERTHA
WILLMAR
FREEPORT
SAUK CENTRE
FREEPORT
SAUK CENTRE
MELROSE
BERTHA
ARLINGTON
WILLMAR
PIERZ

LITTLE FALLS
BROWERVILLE
MELROSE
FREEPORT
WILLMAR
PRINCETON
PIERZ

BF
HOL
XBRED
XBRED
BF
RED
XBRED
XBRED
BF
XBRED
HOL
HOL
XBRED

XBF
BF

XBF
XBF
XBF
XBF
XBF
BF

XBF
XBF
BF

XBF
XBF
XBF
XBF
XBF
XBF
BF

BF

XBF
BF

BF

XBF
XBF
BF

XBF
XBF

595
375
670
755
455
885
780
670
525
945
810
895
645

420
384
312
312
297
293
286
260
247.5
226
218
208
195

1860
1850
1830
1830
1820
1820
1810
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1770
1750
1725
1725
1650
1650
1650
1650
1650
1650
1640
1635
1600



LITTLE FALLS
SAUK CENTRE
SAUK CENTRE
LITTLE FALLS
OSAKIS
WILLMAR
BROWERVILLE
BERTHA
BROWERVILLE
SEBEKA
SEBEKA
BROWERVILLE
SEBEKA
BERTHA
WILLMAR
BERTHA
EAGLE BEND
EAGLE BEND
WILLMAR
LITTLE FALLS
ANNANDALE
EAGLE BEND
PRINCETON
LITTLE FALLS
LONG PRAIRE
LITTLE FALLS
LITTLE FALLS
LITTLE FALLS
LITTLE FALLS
LITTLE FALLS
LITTLE FALLS
BERTHA
LITTLE FALLS
LITTLE FALLS
BOWLUS
FREEPORT
BELGRADE
BROOK PARK
SWANVILLE
CLARISSA
FREEPORT
FREEPORT
GREY EAGLE
PIERZ

XBF
XBF
XBF
BF
XBF
BF
XBF
XBF
XBF
BF
BRITWH
XBF
XBF
XBF
BF
XBF
XBF
XBF
BF
BF
BF
BRIT WH
XBF
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
XBF
BF
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
SHORTH X
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
XBF

1600
1600
1600
1590
1590
1580
1550
1500
1500
1500
1500
1485
1460
1450
1410
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1380
1370
1370
1370
1370
1360
1360
1350
1350
1325
1320
1310
1310
1300
1300
1300
1290
1290
1290
1285



FREEPORT
CLARISSA
FREEPORT
FREEPORT
GREY EAGLE
PIERZ
SWANVILLE
FREEPORT
MELROSE
GREY EAGLE
SEBEKA
PRINCETON
SEBEKA
BROWERVILLE
MELROSE
SEBEKA

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
XBF
SHORTH X
HOL
XBF
HOL
XBF
XBF
HOL
HOL
XBF
HOL

1285
1285
1250
1235
1225
1200
1200
1200
1190
1175
1150
1085
1050
1000
1000
1000



