

LPLME REPORT 3/3/2026

SLAUGHTER COWS

RICE	HOL	1200	1258
BURTRUM	BF	1480	173
SEBEKA	BF	1615	172
STAPLES	BF	1635	169
SEBEKA	BF	1695	160
MILTONA	BF	1690	155
PRINCETON	HOL	1800	153
RANDALL	XBRED	1490	151.5
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1810	151.5
SWANVILLE	HOL	1375	151
RICHMOND	HOL	1980	151
LAKE PARK	HOL	1740	150
ROYALTON	HOL	1700	150
RICHMOND	HOL	1510	150
RICHMOND	HOL	1965	150
RICHMOND	HOL	1915	150
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1650	149.5
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1670	149
RICE	HOL	1400	149
SAUK CENTER	BF	1285	146
BELGRADE	HOL	1340	146
STAPLES	BF	1340	146
ST STPHEN	HOL	1850	145
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1920	144
ROYALTON	HOL	1795	143.5
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1825	143.5
LAKE PARK	HOL	1515	143
RICE	HOL	1650	143
MAPLE LAKE	HOL	1835	142
SEBEKA	HOL	1415	142
OTTERTAIL	HOL	1415	140
SAUK CENTER	HOL	2070	140
ROYALTON	HOL	1715	140
EAGLE BEND	BF	1475	140
RICE	HOL	1795	140
ROYALTON	HOL	1700	138
FREEPORT	HOL	1570	138
SWANVILLE	HOL	1320	138
CALLOWAY	HOL	1365	138
RICHMOND	HOL	1360	136.5
RICHMOND	HOL	1495	136.5

RICE	HOL	1770	136
RICE	HOL	1420	136
OTTERTAIL	XBRED	1325	135
ROYALTON	HOL	1595	135
ROYALTON	HOL	1580	135
RICE	HOL	1415	135
RICHMOND	HOL	1565	135
LAKE PARK	HOL	1425	134
SWANVILLE	HOL	1470	134
CLARISSA	HOL	1195	134
RICHMOND	HOL	1340	134
CALLOWAY	HOL	1495	132
CALLOWAY	HOL	1535	132
SEBEKA	HOL	1320	132
RICHMOND	HOL	1460	132
SWANVILLE	HOL	1775	131
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1270	131
LONG PRAIRIE	BF	1120	130
OTTERTAIL	XBRED	910	130
OTTERTAIL	HOL	1335	130
ROYALTON	HOL	1470	130
ROYALTON	HOL	1515	130
SWANVILLE	HOL	1430	130
ST STPHEN	HOL	1465	130
ALBANY	BF	1400	130
PRINCETON	HOL	1615	130
RICHMOND	HOL	1095	130
RICE	HOL	1570	129.5
RICHMOND	HOL	1195	129.5
SEBEKA	HOL	1170	129
OSAKIS	HOL	1440	129
LAKE PARK	HOL	1440	128.5
LONG PRAIRIE	BF	1275	127.5
PRINCETON	HOL	1640	127
RICHMOND	HOL	1115	127
LONG PRAIRIE	HOL	1330	127
LAKE PARK	HOL	1445	126
SEBEKA	HOL	1215	126
RICHMOND	HOL	1325	126
RICHMOND	HOL	1970	126
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1365	125
LAKE PARK	HOL	1275	125
ROYALTON	HOL	1575	125
ROYALTON	HOL	1340	125

EAGLE BEND	HOL	1380	125
SWANVILLE	HOL	1240	125
SWANVILLE	HOL	1465	125
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1475	125
ALBANY	BF	1440	125
SEBEKA	HOL	1270	125
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1355	125
LAKE PARK	HOL	1295	124
LONG PRAIRIE	SHTHN	1115	123.5
FRAZEE	HOL	1290	122
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1590	122
CLARISSA	XBRED	1535	122
LONG PRAIRIE	HOL	1415	122
CALLOWAY	HOL	1395	122
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1780	122
SWANVILLE	HOL	1360	122
RICHMOND	HOL	1900	121
SAUK CENTER	HOL	855	120
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1475	120
LONG PRAIRIE	BF	1295	120
LAKE PARK	HOL	1020	120
OTTERTAIL	HOL	1145	120
FRAZEE	HOL	1055	120
FRAZEE	HOL	1165	120
ROYALTON	HOL	1725	120
BELGRADE	HOL	1255	120
SEBEKA	HOL	1350	120
LITTLE FALLS	BRN SW	1275	120
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1285	119
FRAZEE	HOL	995	117
SWANVILLE	HOL	1675	116
FRAZEE	HOL	1110	115
ROYALTON	HOL	1500	115
PRINCETON	JER	685	115
PRINCETON	HOL	1585	115
LITTLE FALLS	XBRED	1265	115
RICE	HOL	905	115
LONG PRAIRIE	HOL	1225	115
LAKE PARK	HOL	1110	110
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1260	110
FOLEY	HOL	1170	110
ROYALTON	HOL	1340	108
LONG PRAIRIE	HOL	1350	107
OTTERTAIL	HOL	1070	105.5

LAKE PARK	HOL	1210	105
OTTERTAIL	JER	795	105
LAKE PARK	HOL	925	100.5
AVON	BF	1140	100
ARLINGTON	BF	930	100
ROYALTON	HOL	1250	100
SEBEKA	HOL	1020	100
LONG PRAIRIE	HOL	1420	100
CLARISSA	BF	1435	100
OTTERTAIL	XBRED	1265	96.5
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1085	92.5
ROCK VALLEY	JER	895	89
ROCK VALLEY	HOL	1315	86.5
RICHMOND	HOL	1200	86.5
ROCK VALLEY	JER	965	85
OTTERTAIL	HOL	1290	83
OTTERTAIL	HOL	1025	82.5
ROCK VALLEY	HOL	1215	82
ROCK VALLEY	JER	845	80
RICHMOND	HOL	830	80

SLAUGHTER BULLS

EAGLE BEND	BLK	1965	197
SWANVILLE	CHAR	1280	196
SAUK CENTER	BF	1740	186.5
SAUK CENTER	BLK	2065	184
ARLINGTON	BF	1570	183
ALBANY	BLK	1205	182
ARLINGTON	BF	1575	181

FAT CATTLE

SAUK CENTER	RWF	1390	239.75
SAUK CENTER	BWF	1690	239.5
CALLOWAY	BF	1235	239
GREY EAGLE	BF	1570	236
GIBBON	BF	1695	232.25
GREY EAGLE	HOL	1450	222.5

CALLOWAY	XBRED	1060	220.5
GREY EAGLE	HOL	1750	212
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1385	211
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1540	210.75
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1445	210
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1295	207
BROWERVILLE	HOL	1485	204
GREY EAGLE	HOL	1780	203
GREY EAGLE	HOL	1725	202
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1290	200
SAUK CENTER	JER	1120	200
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1265	200
SAUK CENTER	HOL	1455	200
GREY EAGLE	HOL	1540	200
BROWERVILLE	HOL	1375	195
SWANVILLE	XBRED	1055	190
CARLOS	HOL	1555	185
SWANVILLE	XBRED	1025	185
RICHMOND	HOL	1650	180

BRED BEEF COWS

ORTONVILLE	BF		2700
ORTONVILLE	BF		2700
ORTONVILLE	BF		2600

FEEDER CATTLE

LITTLE FALLS	BF	325	592.5
OSAKIS	BF	320	542.5
BELGRADE	HOL	250	525
OSAKIS	BF	360	512.5
LONG PRAIRIE	BF	430	504
OSAKIS	BF	430	500
LITTLE FALLS	BF	410	479
LITTLE FALLS	BF	440	460

LONG PRAIRIE	BF	595	420
BELGRADE	HOL	375	384
LITTLE FALLS	XBRED	670	312
LITTLE FALLS	XBRED	755	312
EAGLE BEND	BF	455	297
RICE	RED	885	293
PARKERS PRAIRIE	XBRED	780	286
PARKERS PRAIRIE	XBRED	670	260
BELGRADE	BF	525	247.5
LITTLE FALLS	XBRED	945	226
RICE	HOL	810	218
FREEPORT	HOL	895	208
EAGLE BEND	XBRED	645	195

BABY CALVES

SAUK CENTRE	XBF	1860
WILLMAR	BF	1850
CLARISSA	XBF	1830
FREEPORT	XBF	1830
LONG PRAIRE	XBF	1820
FREEPORT	XBF	1820
SAUK CENTRE	XBF	1810
WILLMAR	BF	1800
BERTHA	XBF	1800
BERTHA	XBF	1800
WILLMAR	BF	1800
FREEPORT	XBF	1800
SAUK CENTRE	XBF	1800
FREEPORT	XBF	1800
SAUK CENTRE	XBF	1770
MELROSE	XBF	1750
BERTHA	XBF	1725
ARLINGTON	BF	1725
WILLMAR	BF	1650
PIERZ	XBF	1650
LITTLE FALLS	BF	1650
BROWERVILLE	BF	1650
MELROSE	XBF	1650
FREEPORT	XBF	1650
WILLMAR	BF	1640
PRINCETON	XBF	1635
PIERZ	XBF	1600

LITTLE FALLS	XBF	1600
SAUK CENTRE	XBF	1600
SAUK CENTRE	XBF	1600
LITTLE FALLS	BF	1590
OSAKIS	XBF	1590
WILLMAR	BF	1580
BROWERVILLE	XBF	1550
BERTHA	XBF	1500
BROWERVILLE	XBF	1500
SEBEKA	BF	1500
SEBEKA	BRIT WH	1500
BROWERVILLE	XBF	1485
SEBEKA	XBF	1460
BERTHA	XBF	1450
WILLMAR	BF	1410
BERTHA	XBF	1400
EAGLE BEND	XBF	1400
EAGLE BEND	XBF	1400
WILLMAR	BF	1400
LITTLE FALLS	BF	1400
ANNANDALE	BF	1400
EAGLE BEND	BRIT WH	1400
PRINCETON	XBF	1400
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1400
LONG PRAIRE	HOL	1380
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1370
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1360
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1360
BERTHA	XBF	1350
LITTLE FALLS	BF	1350
LITTLE FALLS	HOL	1325
BOWLUS	HOL	1320
FREEPORT	HOL	1310
BELGRADE	HOL	1310
BROOK PARK	HOL	1300
SWANVILLE	SHORT X	1300
CLARISSA	HOL	1300
FREEPORT	HOL	1290
FREEPORT	HOL	1290
GREY EAGLE	HOL	1290
PIERZ	XBF	1285

FREEPORT	HOL	1285
CLARISSA	HOL	1285
FREEPORT	HOL	1250
FREEPORT	HOL	1235
GREY EAGLE	HOL	1225
PIERZ	XBF	1200
SWANVILLE	SHORTH X	1200
FREEPORT	HOL	1200
MELROSE	XBF	1190
GREY EAGLE	HOL	1175
SEBEKA	XBF	1150
PRINCETON	XBF	1085
SEBEKA	HOL	1050
BROWERVILLE	HOL	1000
MELROSE	XBF	1000
SEBEKA	HOL	1000